1-31-92		EET	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Off
THE SHIT & TRUCK HAT	10167		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		4.10.0	Our Ref.: 839
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	nd Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original doc 2. Name and address of receiving	
ROBERT GERALD HAMILTON	1	2. Name and address of receiving	, party(ies).
LEONARD PAUL SQUILLACIOTI		Name: General Electric Con	npany
RONALD JOSEPH ZAWOYSKY		Internal Address: Street Address: One River Re	
THOMAS RICHARD BLAKELOCK		Silver Address. One River Ri	Uau
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies atta	iched?		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name 		City: <u>Schenectady</u> State/Country: New York	
		Zip: 12345	
Other		· ····································	<u></u>
Execution Date: 4/2/2001; 3/13/20 3/13/20		Additional name/s & address/e	s attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
(1) 09/741,160			
	dditional numbers a		
(3) 5. Name and address of party to whom corres		(2) (3)	c patents involved:1
 (3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: 	spondence	(2) (3) ttached □ Yes ⊠ No	& patents involved: <u>1</u> \$ 40.00
(3) 5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence	 (2) (3) ttached ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed 	\$40.00
 (3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: 	spondence	(2) (3) ttached ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged	\$40.00 d to deposit account #14-1140
(3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name:	spondence	 (2) (3) ttached ☐ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. The Commissioner is hereby a 	\$ 40.00 d to deposit account #14-1140 uthorized to charge any
 (3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard G. Besha</u> 	spondence	(2) (3) ttached ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged	\$ 40.00 d to deposit account #14-1140 uthorized to charge any r asserted to be filed, or which
 (3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard G. Besha</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.</u> <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> 8th Floor 	a	 (2) (3) ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. The Commissioner is hereby a deficiency in the fee(s) filed, o should have been filed herewit filed in this application by this 	\$ 40.00 d to deposit account #14-1140 uthorized to charge any rr asserted to be filed, or which h (or with any paper thereafter
 (3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard G. Beshin Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 	a	 (2) (3) ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. The Commissioner is hereby a deficiency in the fee(s) filed, o should have been filed herewit 	\$ 40.00 d to deposit account #14-1140 uthorized to charge any rr asserted to be filed, or which h (or with any paper thereafter
 (3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard G. Besha</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.</u> <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> 8th Floor 	spondence a 22201	 (2) (3) ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. The Commissioner is hereby a deficiency in the fee(s) filed, o should have been filed herewit filed in this application by this 	\$ 40.00 d to deposit account #14-1140 uthorized to charge any rr asserted to be filed, or which h (or with any paper thereafter
 (3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard G. Beshi</u> Internal Address: <u>Richard G. Beshi</u> Internal Address: <u>Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.</u> <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> <u>8th Floor</u> City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: 9. Statements and signature. 	spondence a 22201 DO NOT US	 (2) (3) ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. The Commissioner is hereby a deficiency in the fee(s) filed, o should have been filed herewit filed in this application by this 14-1140. E THIS SPACE 	\$ 40.00 d to deposit account #14-1140 uthorized to charge any r asserted to be filed, or which th (or with any paper thereafter firm) to our Account No .
 (3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard G. Beshing Internal Address:	spondence a 22201 DO NOT US	 (2) (3) ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. The Commissioner is hereby a deficiency in the fee(s) filed, o should have been filed herewit filed in this application by this 14-1140. E THIS SPACE 	\$ 40.00 d to deposit account #14-1140 uthorized to charge any r asserted to be filed, or which th (or with any paper thereafter firm) to our Account No .
 (3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard G. Beshill Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C	spondence a 22201 DO NOT US	 (2) (3) ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. The Commissioner is hereby a deficiency in the fee(s) filed, o should have been filed herewit filed in this application by this 14-1140. E THIS SPACE 	\$ 40.00 d to deposit account #14-1140 uthorized to charge any r asserted to be filed, or which th (or with any paper thereafter firm) to our Account No.
 (3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard G. Besha Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Richard G. Besha 	spondence a 22201 DO NOT US	 (2) (3) ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. The Commissioner is hereby a deficiency in the fee(s) filed, o should have been filed herewit filed in this application by this 14-1140. E THIS SPACE 	\$ 40.00 d to deposit account #14-1140 uthorized to charge any rr asserted to be filed, or which th (or with any paper thereafter firm) to our Account No.
 (3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard G. Beshill Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 	spondence a 22201 DO NOT US	 (2) (3) ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. The Commissioner is hereby a deficiency in the fee(s) filed, o should have been filed herewit filed in this application by this 14-1140. E THIS SPACE 	\$ 40.00 d to deposit account #14-1140 uthorized to charge any r asserted to be filed, or which th (or with any paper thereafter firm) to our Account No.
 (3) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard G. Besha Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. <u>Richard G. Besha</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770 	spondence a 22201 22201 DO NOT US he foregoing informa Charles Sig	 (2) (3) ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. The Commissioner is hereby a deficiency in the fee(s) filed, o should have been filed herewit filed in this application by this 14-1140. E THIS SPACE 	\$ 40.00 d to deposit account #14-1140 uthorized to charge any r asserted to be filed, or which th (or with any paper thereafter firm) to our Account No . ached copy is a true copy <u>April 10, 2001</u> Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Robert Gerald Hamilton of 13 Noves Road, Georgetown, MA 01833 and Leonard Paul Squillacioti of 25 Horizon Drive, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866, and Ronald Joseph Zawoysky of 6 Barcelona Drive, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Thomas Richard Blakelock of 63 Castle Pines, Clifton Park, NY 12065, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR **PROVIDING AN ELECTRICAL CONNECTION BETWEEN A BORE** COPPER AND FIELD WINDINGS OF A DYNAMOELECTRIC MACHINE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent, filed on December 21, 2000 as Serial Number: 09/741,160; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

- 1 -

1 april 2, 2001, 2001

- 2 -

Aabe Robert Hamilton

MASSACHUSETTS STATE OF New York) ESSEX COUNTY OF Schenectady)

This 2 nd day of $\sqrt{2 p/n}$, 2001, before me personally came the above-named Robert Gerald Hamilton, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

) ss:

Severly S. Swart Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6 -39-01

3/13/ 2001

)

)

Temard Paul Spuillacict

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Schenectady

This <u>13</u> day of <u>Murch</u>, 2001 before me personally came the above-named Leonard Paul Squillacioti, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

) ss:

nition a. Swanzon_____ Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

CYNTHIA A. SWANSON Notary Public, State of New York Registered in Schenectady County My Commission Expires 07/25/_____ Registration No. 01SW5030952

PATENT REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0513

March	19,	2001	, 2001
	ate		

)

)

)

)

839-813 17GE-6063 Ronald Joseph Zawovsky

STATE OF New York

- 3 -

COUNTY OF Schenectady

This 19^{44} day of 3001, 2001 before me personally came the above-named Ronald Joseph Zawoysky, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

) ss:

CYNTHIA A. SWANSON Notary Public, State of New York Registered in Schementady County My Commission Expires 07/25/ Registration No. 01SV/5030952

hynitia a. Awanom Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____

Clionar March 13, 2001 Date 2001 Thomas Richard Blakeloc

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Schenectady

This $\underline{/3}^{tb}$ day of $\underline{/3}^{tb}$ day of $\underline{/3}^{tb}$ and $\underline{/3}^{tb}$ day of $\underline{/3}^{tb}$ and $\underline{/3}^{tb}$ and $\underline{/3}^{tb}$ and $\underline{/3}^{tb}$ and $\underline{/3}^{tb}$ day of $\underline{/3}^{tb}$ and $\underline{/3}^{tb}$ and \underline{/3}^{tb} and $\underline{/3}$

) ss:

hypetica a. Swanson_ Notary Public

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

CYNTHIA A. SWANSON Notary Public, State of New York Registered in Schenectady County My Commission Expires 07/25/ Registration No. 01SW5030952

PATENT

REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 04/10/2001